Tel: (230) 208 2008 Fax: (230) 208 3108

GREAT TERRAIN INVESTMENT LTD

Registered Office: C/o Warburg Pincus Asia Ltd, 8th Floor, Newton Tower, Sir William Newton Street, Port Louis, Mauritius

Date: August 23, 2022

To

The Compliance Officer,	BSE Limited,	The National Stock Exchange
Computer Age Management	Department of Corporate	of India Limited,
Services Private Limited	Services,	The Listing Department,
New No. 10, Old No. 178,	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
M.G.R. Salai,	Dalal Street,	Mumbai- 400051
Nungambakkam,	Mumbai – 400001	
Chennai – 600034, Tamil Nadu		

<u>Subject</u>: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST Regulations")</u>

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We, Great Terrain Investment Ltd (the "**Seller**") as the promoter of Computer Age Management Services Limited ("**Target Company**"), have sold an aggregate of 18,55,870 equity shares of face value of INR 10/- each ("**Equity Shares**") of the Target Company, representing 3.79% of the total issued and paid-up equity share capital of the Target Company, through open market sale which took place on August 19, 2022 (the "**Sale**").

As required under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations, we enclose with this letter, a disclosure of the change in our shareholding in the Target Company, pursuant to the Sale.

We request you to take this on record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Great Terrain Investment Ltd

Authorised Signatory

Name: Sharmila Baichoo

Designation: Director

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI SAST Regulations

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Computer Age Management Services Limited				
Name of the Seller	Great Terrain Investment Ltd				
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/	Yes, the Seller is a promoter of the Target				
Promoter Group	Company.				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	National Stock Exchange of India Limited and				
shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited				
Details of the Disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total		
		share/ voting	diluted share/		
		capital	voting capital		
		wherever applicable (*)	of the Target Company (**)		
Before the disposal under consideration, holdi	ina of	аррисание ()	Company ()		
-		22.740/	22.740/		
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,16,15,600	23.74%	23.74%		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	-	-	-		
lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)					
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-		
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	-	-	-		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive					
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)					
	1 16 15 600	22.740/	22.740/		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,16,15,600	23.74%	23.74%		
Details of sale:	10.77.070	0.700	2.700		
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold	18,55,870	3.79%	3.79%		
b) VRs sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-		
c) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	-	-	-		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive					
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify					
holding in each category) acquired/ sold					
d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the	-	-	-		
acquirer	10.55.050	2.500/	2.5004		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	18,55,870	3.79%	3.79%		
After the sale, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	97,59,730	19.95%	19.95%		
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-		
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-		

d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after sale	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	97,59,730	19.95%	19.95%
Mode of sale (e.g open market/ off-market/ public issue/ right issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer etc.)	Open market sale		
Date of sale of shares	August 19, 2022		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said sale*	INR 48,93,14,410 (comprising 4,89,31,441 Equity Shares)		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said sale*	INR 48,93,14,410 (comprising 4,89,31,441 Equity Shares)		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale*	INR 48,93,14,410 (comprising 48,93,14,41 Equity Shares)		

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital is as per the latest filing done by the Target Company to the Stock Exchange i.e. shareholding pattern filed by the Target Company for the quarter ended 30th June 2022.

For Great Terrain Investment Ltd

Authorised Signatory

Name: Sharmila Baichoo

Designation: Director

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the Target Company assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the Target Company.